
First name Last name Title Department Email

Jason Keith Assistant Professor of Chemistry Chemistry jkeith@colgate.edu

Rebecca Ammerman
Professor of the Classics; Chair, 
Department of the Classics Classics rammerman@colgate.edu

Aaron
Gember-
Jacobson

Assistant Professor of Computer 
Science

Computer 
Science agemberjacobson@colgate.edu

Joel Sommers

Professor of Computer Science; 
Chair, Department of Computer 
Science

Computer 
Science jsommers@colgate.edu

John Crespi

Associate Professor of Chinese and 
Asian Studies; Chair, Department of 
East Asian Languages and Literatures

East Asian 
Languages and 
Literatures jcrespi@colgate.edu

Nicholas Albertson Assistant Professor

East Asian 
Languages and 
Literatures, 
Asian Studies nalbertson@colgate.edu

Nicole Simpson
W. Bradford Wiley Professor of 
Economics

Economics, 
International 
Relations nsimpson@colgate.edu

Chad Sparber Professor of Economics

Economics, 
International 
Relations csparber@colgate.edu

John Palmer Professor of Educational Studies

Educational 
Studies, Asian 
Studies jpalmer@colgate.edu

Mark Stern

Associate Professor of Educational 
Studies; Chair, Department of 
Educational Studies

Educational 
Studies, 
LGBTQ Studies mstern@colgate.edu

Faculty Available for Virtual Office Hours - April 2020



Susan Cerasano
Edgar W. B. Fairchild Professor of 
Literature

English, 
Medieval and 
Renaissance 
Studies scerasano@colgate.edu

Lynn Staley

Harrington and Shirley Drake 
Professor of the Humanities and 
Medieval & Renaissance Studies in 
the Department of English

English, 
Medieval and 
Renaissance 
Studies, 
Women's 
Studies lstaley@colgate.edu

Adam Burnett

William R. Kenan Jr. Professor of 
Geography, Director of the Division 
of Social Sciences

Geography, 
Social Sciences aburnett@colgate.edu

Dionne Bailey Visiting Assistant Professor History tbailey1@colgate.edu

Brooke Depenbusch
Visiting Assistant Professor of 
History History bdepenbusch@colgate.edu

Graham Hodges

George Dorland Langdon Jr. 
Professor of History and Africana & 
Latin American Studies

History, 
Africana and 
Latin American 
Studies, Asian 
Studies Ghodges@colgate.edu

Andy Rotter
Charles A. Dana Professor of History 
and Peace and Conflict Studies

History, Asian 
Studies, 
International 
Relations, 
Peace and 
Conflict Studies arotter@colgate.edu

Xan Karn

Associate Professor of History; 
Director, Peace and Conflict Studies 
Program

History, 
International 
Relations, 
Peace & 
Conflict Studies akarn@colgate.edu

Paul Humphrey Assistant Professor of LGBTQ Studies LGBTQ Studies phumphrey@colgate.edu

Danny Barreto Assistant Professor of LGBTQ Studies

LGBTQ 
Studies, 
Women's 
Studies dbarreto@colgate.edu

William Cipolli Assistant Professor of Mathematics Mathematics wcipolli@colgate.edu
Rob Davis Assistant Professor Mathematics rdavis@colgate.edu

Silvia
Jimenez 
Bolanos Assistant Professor of Mathematics Mathematics sjimenez@colgate.edu

Gabe Sosa Castillo Assistant Professor Mathematics gsosacastillo@colgate.edu



Daniel Monk

George R. and Myra T. Cooley 
Professor of Peace & Conflict Studies 
and Professor of Geography; Chair, 
Department of Geography

Peace and 
Conflict 
Studies, 
Geography, 
Middle East 
Studies and 
Islamic 
Civilization dmonk@colgate.edu

Ben Lennertz Assistant Professor of Philosophy Philosophy blennertz@colgate.edu

Ulrich Meyer
Professor of Philosophy; Chair, 
Department of Philosophy Philosophy umeyer@colgate.edu

Hibi Pendleton Senior Lecturer in Philosophy Philosophy hpendleton@colgate.edu

Laura Tomlinson Assistant Professor Philosophy ltomlinson@colgate.edu

Maura Tumulty

Associate Professor of Philosophy; 
Associate Provost for Equity and 
Diversity Philosophy mtumulty@colgate.edu

Jason Kawall
Professor of Philosophy and 
Environmental Studies

Philosophy, 
Environmental 
Studies jkawall@colgate.edu

Cosmin Ilie Visiting Assistant Professor
Physics and 
Astronomy cilie@colgate.edu

Rebecca Metzler
Associate Professor, Faculty Director 
of Alumni Memorial Scholars

Physics and 
Astronomy, 
Women's 
Studies rmetzler@colgate.edu

Kevin Walker Visiting Assistant Professor

Political 
Science, 
International 
Relations kwalker@colgate.edu

Lauren Philbrook Assistant Professor

Psychological 
and Brain 
Sciences lphilbrook@colgate.edu

Georgia Frank Charles A. Dana Professor of Religion

Religion, 
Medieval and 
Renaissance 
Studies gfrank@colgate.edu

Jenna Reinbold Associate Professor of Religion

Religion, 
Native 
American 
Studies jreinbold@colgate.edu



Ian Helfant

Professor of Russian and Eurasian 
Studies and Environmental Studies; 
Director, Environmental Studies 
Program

Russian & 
Eurasian 
Studies, 
Environmental 
Studies ihelfant@colgate.edu

Chris Henke Associate Professor of Sociology
Sociology and 
Anthropology chenke@colgate.edu

Nancy Ries

Professor of Anthropology and Peace 
and Conflict Studies; Director, 
Division of University Studies; 
Christian A. Johnson Chair in Liberal 
Arts Studies

Sociology and 
Anthropology, 
Linguistics, 
Peace and 
Conflict 
Studies, 
Russian and 
Eurasian 
Studies, 
University 
Studies nries@colgate.edu

Carolyn Hsu Professor of Sociology

Sociology and 
Anthropology; 
Asian Studies chsu@colgate.edu

Christian DuComb
Associate Professor of Theater and 
Chair, Core 152 Theater cducomb@colgate.edu

April Sweeney
Associate Professor of Theater; 
Chair, Department of Theater Theater sasweeney@coglate.edu

Nady
Abdal-
Ghaffar

Senior Lecturer in Arabic; Islamic 
Studies and Coordinator of Arabic 
Language Instruction

University 
Studies, 
Medieval and 
Renaissance 
Studies, Middle 
Eastern Studies 
and Islamic 
Civilization nabdalghaffar@colgate.edu


